

# Government of West Bengal Food & Supplies Department Khadyashree Bhawan 11 A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087 https://food.wb.gov.in



## File No. FS / O /CON /GP/6T-06/2017 (Pt.-II)

No.: CON-738/FS

Dated, Kolkata, the 16th August, 2024

#### CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of the Order No CON-734/FS, dated 16.08.2024, the following entries are hereby amended as follows:

Existing portion of the table of Order No. CON-734/FS, dated 16.08.2024

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer	Presently Posted As	New place of posting
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
07.	Sri Ganesh Chandra Saren, WBF&SS	ADCF&S, Jalpaiguri	RO, Howrah Central with additional charge of RO, Satraghachi-Jagachha

## The portion is to be read as:

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer	Presently Posted As	New place of posting
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
07.	Sri Ganesh Chandra Saren, WBF&SS	ADCF&S, Jalpaiguri	RO, Howrah (Notrh) with additional charge of RO, Howrah (South)

The remaining portion of the said order shall remain unchanged.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

## No. CON -738/1(12)/FS

Dated, Kolkata the 16th August, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 1.
- 2. The MD, WBECSC Ltd./WBSWC.
- 3. The Senior Special Secretary (All), Food & Supplies Department.
- 4. The Director (All) under F&S Deptt.
- 5. The Special Secretary (All), F&S Deptt.
- 6. The Sr. Accounts Officer of this Department.
- 7. The District Migistrate......District.
- 8. The Treasury Officer..... Treasury
- 9. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-In-Charge, Food & Supplies Department.
- 10. The P.S. to Hon'ble MOS, Food & Supplies Department.
- 11. Sri/Smt.....
- 12. IT Cell of this Department, with the request to post this order in the Departmental website immediately.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Any further correspondence or communication in reference to this communication should be addressed to the signing authority and send to the email ID: fscongp@gmail.com